UNITED

KENNEL

CLUB

> VIRGINIA [TW.XCTIT]

Friday, December 3 - Saturday, December 5, 2021

All Events held at the Virginia Beach Convention Center
1000 19th St, Virginia Beach, VA 23451

Superintended by UNITED KENNEL CLUB"®
Hosted by the Hampton Roads Kennel Club

ENTRY TIMES

All entries are pre-entry only. Entries must be
submitted via UKC®s online entry system by
11:59pm on Friday, November 12, 2021.

No day of show entries will be taken. No exceptions
will be made.

EVENT START TIMES
CONFORMATION: See below for specific ring
times. Judging will not begin before the posted
time below, even if rings are running ahead.
Friday

9:00a.m. - Junior Showmanship Show 1, followed by
Junior Showmanship Show 2.

Saturday
9:00a.m. - Junior Showmanship Show 1, followed by
Junior Showmanship Show 2.

Sunday
9:00a.m. - Junior Showmanship Show 1, followed by
Junior Showmanship Show 2.

Group judging will begin after the conclusion of
regular classes each day. Best in show will follow the
conclusion of Group judging. Best in Show judges wiill
not be announced prior to Best in Show.

All Altered, Novice Puppy, and Veteran breed winners
will advance directly to their respective Best in Show
class. Altered groups will not be held. Altered, Novice
Puppy, and Veteran Best in Show will follow regular

Best in Show. Best in Show will be held after all groups
in both shows have finished judging. The running order
will be Best in Show (Show 1), Altered Best in Show
(Show 1), Best in Show (Show 2), and Altered Best in
Show (Show 2).

On Saturday, the Novice Puppy and Veteran breed
winners will advance directly to their respective Best
in Show. The non-licensed Best in Show classes will
follow Altered Best in Show (Show 1).

RALLY OBEDIENCE:

Handler Meeting will be held at 8:45am each day.
Friday

RO T1-9:00am

Running Order: ROM, RO3, RO2, RO1

RO T2 - Trial 2 will begin after the conclusion of Trial 1.
Running Order: ROM, RO3, RO2, RO1

Saturday

RO T1-9:00am

Running Order: ROM, RO3, RO2, RO1

RO T2 - Trial 2 will begin after the conclusion of Trial 1.
Running Order: ROM, RO3, RO2, RO1

Sunday

RO T1-9:00am

Running Order: ROM, RO3, RO2, RO1

RO T2 - Trial 2 will begin after the conclusion of Trial 1.
Running Order: ROM, RO3, RO2, RO1

Best in Show. OFFICIAL PERFORMANCE DOG NUTRITION PARTNER OF UKC
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WEIGHT PULL:

Friday: 8:00am

Saturday: 8:00am

Sunday: 8:00am

Handler Meeting will be held at 7:45am each day.
Weigh-Ins will be held from 7:00am until 7:45am
each day.

Total Dog Award

Total Dog and Total Junior will be offered each day.
Dogs that earn a Total Dog award at the Virginia Classic
will be qualified to enter the 2022 Total Dog Invitational
for a chance to win a grand prize of $10,000. Entries
for this event will open online in August 2022.

Armbands

One armband will be assigned to each entered dog.
Armbands will be available for pick-up at the event
Entry information will be printed on the back of the
armband. Please verify that the information is correct.

CONFORMATION RING
ASSIGNMENTS AND
SCHEDULED GROUP TIMES.

No judging will begin before the times scheduled in
this program. If a ring is running ahead of schedule,
they will wait until the posted time to begin judging.

FRIDAY, DECEMBER 3, 2021

RING 1
9:00 AM: Junior Showmanship Show 1
Judge: Felicity Trammell
Pre-Junior: 1
Novice Junior: 1
Open Junior: 2
Open Senior: 1
10:00 AM: Northern Show 1
Judge: Felicity Trammell

2 Japanese Akita 0-0-2-0
1  Shiba 0-1-0-0

Northern Group Show 1

10:15 AM: Gun Dog Show 1

Judge: Felicity Trammell
3 Brittany 0-0-0-3
1 Drentse Patrijshond 1-0-0-0
1 English Springer Spaniel 0-0-1-0
2  German Shorthaired Pnt 1-1-0-0
5 Golden Retriever 1-2-0-2
1  Golden Retriever Alt 0-1-0-0
1  lIrish Setter 1-0-0-0
10 Labrador Retriever 0-3-4-3
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1  Labrador Retriever Alt 0-0-0-1

1 NS Duck Tolling Retriever 0-0-0-1
11:15 AM:

12 M/C Standard Poodle 3-2-3-4

8 Standard Poodle 3-2-2-1

Gun Dog Group Show 1
12:30 PM: Lunch

1:00 PM: Terrier Show 2

Judge: Felicity Trammell
3 American Pit Bull Terrier 1-1-0-1
1  Miniature Bull Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Miniature Schnauzer 0-1-0-0

1 Norwich Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Smooth Fox Terrier 0-0-0-1
Terrier Group Show 2
1:30 PM: Companion Show 2
4 American Bully 1-2-1-0
1  Boston Terrier 0-1-0-0
1  Chihuahua 0-0-1-0
1 French Bulldog 1-0-0-0
3  M/C Poodle M 1-1 CH-0 GRCH-1
5 Poodle M 0-3 CH-1 GRCH-1
1  PugAlt 0-0-0-1
3  Schipperke 1-1-0-1
1  Schipperke Alt 0-0-1-0
1  Tibetan Spaniel 0-1-0-0
Companion Group Show 2
RING 2
9:30 AM: Junior Showmanship Show 2
Judge: Barbara Trammell
Pre-Junior: 1
Novice Junior: 1
Open Junior: 2
Open Senior: 2
10:30 AM: Scenthound Show 1
Judge: Barbara Trammell
1 American B & T Coonhound 0-1-0-0
1 American Leopard Hound 1-0-0-0
1  Hamiltonstovare 0-1-0-0
1  Redbone Coonhound 1-0-0-0
Scenthound Group Show 1
10:45 AM: Herding Show 1
Judge: Barbara Trammell
1  Australian Shepherd 1-0-0-0

1  Belgian Shepherd Dog M 0-1 CH-0 GRCH-0
2 Border Collie 1-1-0-0
2 German Shepherd Dog 1-1-0-0



2  Mudi
Herding Group Show 1

11:10 AM: Sighthound Show 2
Judge: Barbara Trammell

1  Afghan Hound

1  Carolina Dog

3  Silken Windhound
Sighthound Group Show 2

11:30 AM: Guardian Show 2
Judge: Barbara Trammell
Boxer

Doberman Pinscher
Great Pyrenees

Perro De Presa Canario
Rottweiler

Rottweiler Alt

South African Boerboel
Standard Schnauzer
Guardian Group Show 2
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RING 3
9:30 AM: Terrier Show 1
Judge: Lynn Martin
2  American Pit Bull Terrier
1 Miniature Bull Terrier
1  Miniature Schnauzer
1 Norwich Terrier
1  Smooth Fox Terrier
Terrier Group Show 1

10:00 AM: Companion Show 1
Judge: Lynn Martin

0-2-0-0

0-0-3-1
0-1-3-0
2-0-0-0
0-1-2-0
0-0-2-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0

4 American Bully 1-2-1-0
1  Boston Terrier 0-1-0-0
1  Chihuahua 0-0-1-0
1 French Bulldog 1-0-0-0
3  M/C Poodle M 1-1 CH-0 GRCH-1
5 Poodle M 0-3 CH-1 GRCH-1
1 PugAlt 0-0-0-1
3  Schipperke 1-1-0-1
1  Schipperke Alt 0-0-1-0
1  Tibetan Spaniel 0-1-0-0

Companion Group Show 1

11:00 AM: Scenthound Show 2

Judge: Lynn Martin
1 American B & T Coonhound 0-1-0-0
1 American Leopard Hound 1-0-0-0
1  Hamiltonstovare 0-1-0-0
1  Redbone Coonhound 1-0-0-0

Scenthound Group Show 2

11:15 AM: Herding Show 2
Judge: Lynn Martin

1  Australian Shepherd 1-0-0-0
1  Belgian Shepherd Dog G 1-0 M 0-1 CH-0 GRCH-0
2 Border Collie 1-1-0-0
2  German Shepherd Dog 1-1-0-0
2  Mudi 0-2-0-0

Herding Group Show 2

RING 4
9:30 AM: Sighthound Show 1
Judge: David Arthur

1 Afghan Hound 0-1-0-0

1 Carolina Dog 0-0-1-0

3  Silken Windhound 0-1-0-2
Sighthound Group Show 1

9:45 AM: Guardian Show 1
Judge: David Arthur

4  Boxer 0-0-3-1
3  Doberman Pinscher 0-1-2-0
2  Great Pyrenees 2-0-0-0
3  Perro De Presa Canario 0-1-2-0
2  Rottweiler 0-0-2-0
1  Rottweiler Alt 0-0-1-0
1  South African Boerboel 1-0-0-0
1  Standard Schnauzer 0-0-1-0

Guardian Group Show 1

10:45 AM: Northern Show 2

Judge: David Arthur
2 Japanese Akita 0-0-2-0
1 Shiba 0-1-0-0

Northern Group Show 2

11:00 AM: Gun Dog Show 2

Judge: David Arthur
3  Brittany 0-0-0-3
1 Drentse Patrijshond 1-0-0-0
1 English Springer Spaniel 0-0-1-0
2 German Shorthaired PNT 1-1-0-0
5  Golden Retriever 1-2-0-2
1  Golden Retriever Alt 0-1-0-0
1  lIrish Setter 1-0-0-0
10 Labrador Retriever 0-3-4-3
1 Labrador Retriever Alt 0-0-0-1
1~ NS Duck Tolling Retriever 0-0-0-1

12:00 PM:
8 Standard Poodle 3-2-2-1
12 M/C Standard Poodle 3-2-3-4

Gun Dog Group Show 2
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SATURDAY, DECEMBER 4, 2021

RING 1
9:00 AM: Junior Showmanship Show 1
Judge: Lynn Martin
Pre-Junior: 1
Novice Junior: 1
Open Junior: 2
Open Senior: 2
10:00 AM: Northern Show 1
Judge: Lynn Martin

5 Japanese Akita 1-1-3-0
2  Shiba 0-2-0-0

Northern Group Show 1

10:30 AM: Gun Dog Show 1

Judge: Lynn Martin
3  Brittany 0-0-0-3
1 Curly-Coated Retriever 0-0-1-0
1  Curly-Coated Nov. Puppy
1  Drentse Patrijshond 1-0-0-0
1 English Springer Spaniel 0-0-1-0
2 German Shorthaired PNT 1-1-0-0
7  Golden Retriever 2-2-1-2
1  Golden Retriever Alt 0-1-0-0
1  lIrish Setter 1-0-0-0
12 Labrador Retriever 0-2-5-5
1  Labrador Retriever Alt 0-0-0-1
1 NS Duck Tolling Retriever 0-0-0-1

12:00 PM:
11 M/C Standard Poodle 2-2-3-4
8 Standard Poodle 3-2-2-1
1  Standard Poodle Nov. Puppy

Gun Dog Group Show 1

12:45 PM: Scenthound Show 2

Judge: David Arthur
1 American B & T Coonhound 0-1-0-0
1 American Leopard Hound 1-0-0-0
2 Beagle 0-0-2-0
1  Hamiltonstovare 0-1-0-0
2 Redbone Coonhound 1-0-0-1

Scenthound Group Show 2

1:10 PM: Herding Show 2

Judge: David Arthur
2  Australian Shepherd 2-0-0-0
2  Belgian Shepherd Dog G 1-0 M 0-1 Ch-0 GRCH-0
2 Border Collie 1-1-0-0
2  Dutch Shepherd 0-1-0-1
2  German Shepherd Dog 1-1-0-0
2 LaCatahoula Leopard Dog 0-0-0-2
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1 Mudi 0-0-1-0
Herding Group Show 2
RING 2
9:30 AM: Junior Showmanship Show 2
Judge: Deborah Allen
Pre-Junior: 1
Novice Junior: 1
Open Junior: 2
Open Senior: 1
10:30 AM: Scenthound Show 1
Judge: Deborah Allen
1 American B & T Coonhound 0-1-0-0
1 American Leopard Hound 1-0-0-0
2 Beagle 0-0-2-0
1  Hamiltonstovare 0-1-0-0
2 Redbone Coonhound 1-0-0-1
Scenthound Group Show 1
10:55 AM: Herding Show 1
Judge: Deborah Allen
2  Australian Shepherd 2-0-0-0
2 Belgian Shepherd Dog G 1-0 M 0-1 CH-0 GRCH-0
2 Border Collie 1-1-0-0
2  Dutch Shepherd 0-1-0-1
2  German Shepherd Dog 1-1-0-0
2 LaCatahoula Leopard Dog 0-0-0-2
1 Mudi 0-0-1-0
1 Mudi Nov. Puppy
Herding Group Show 1
12:00 PM: Lunch
12:30 PM: Northern Show 2
Judge: Deborah Allen
5 Japanese Akita 1-1-3-0
2  Shiba 0-2-0-0
Northern Group Show 2
1:00 PM: Gun Dog Show 2
Judge: Deborah Allen
3 Brittany 0-0-0-3
1 Curly-Coated Retriever 0-0-1-0
1 Drentse Patrijshond 1-0-0-0
1 English Springer Spaniel 0-0-1-0
2 German Shorthaired PNT 1-1-0-0
7  Golden Retriever 2-2-1-2
1  Golden Retriever Alt 0-1-0-0
1  lIrish Setter 1-0-0-0
12 Labrador Retriever 0-2-5-5
1  Labrador Retriever Alt 0-0-0-1
1 NS Duck Tolling Retriever 0-0-0-1



2:30 PM:

11 M/C Standard Poodle 2-2-3-4
8 Standard Poodle 3-2-2-1

Gun Dog Group Show 2

RING 3

9:30 AM: Terrier Show 1

Judge: Barbara Trammell
3 American Pit Bull Terrier 1-1-0-1
4 American Pit Bull Terrier Nov. Puppy
1  Miniature Schnauzer 0-1-0-0
1 Norwich Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Smooth Fox Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Smooth Fox Nov. Puppy
1  Scottish Terrier Nov. Puppy

Terrier Group Show 1

10:00 AM: Companion Show 1

Judge: Barbara Trammell
7 American Bully 3-2-1-1
1  Boston Terrier 0-1-0-0
1  Chihuahua 0-0-1-0
1  Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0
3 French Bulldog 2-1-0-0
1  Havanese 1-0-0-0
3 M/C Poodle M 1-1 CH-0 GRCH-1
5 Poodle M 0-3 CH-1 GRCH-1
1 PugAlt 0-0-0-1
3  Schipperke 1-1-0-1
1  Schipperke Alt 0-0-1-0

Companion Group Show 1

11:15 AM: Sighthound Show 2

Judge: Felicity Trammell
1 Afghan Hound 0-1-0-0
1 Carolina Dog 0-0-1-0
4 Silken Windhound 0-1-1-2
1 Whippet 0-1-0-0

Sighthound Group Show 2

11:45 AM: Guardian Show 2

Judge: Felicity Trammell
4  Boxer 0-0-3-1
4 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-3-0
2  Great Pyrenees 2-0-0-0
3  Perro De Presa Canario 0-1-2-0
2  Rottweiler 0-1-1-0
1  Rottweiler Alt 0-0-1-0
1  South African Boerboel 1-0-0-0
1  Standard Schnauzer 0-0-1-0

Guardian Group Show 2

RING 4
9:30 AM: Sighthound Show 1
Judge: Matthew Proctor
1  Afghan Hound
1  Carolina Dog
3  Silken Windhound
1  Whippet
Sighthound Group Show 1

10:00 AM: Guardian Show 1
Judge: Matthew Proctor

Boxer

Doberman Pinscher
Great Pyrenees

Perro De Presa Canario
Perro De Presa Nov. Puppy
Rottweiler

Rottweiler Alt

South African Boerboel
Standard Schnauzer
Guardian Group Show 1
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11:00 AM: Terrier Show 2
Judge: Matthew Proctor

3  American Pit Bull Terrier

1  Miniature Schnauzer

1 Norwich Terrier

1  Smooth Fox Terrier
Terrier Group Show 2

11:30 AM: Companion Show 2
Judge: Matthew Proctor
American Bully
Boston Terrier
Chihuahua
Chinese Crested
French Bulldog
Havanese

M/C Poodle
Poodle

Pug Alt
Schipperke
Schipperke Alt
Companion Group Show 2
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SUNDAY, DECEMBER 5, 2021

RING 1
9:00 AM: Junior Showmanship Show 1
Judge: Matthew Proctor

Pre-Junior: 1

Novice Junior: 1

1-0-0-0

M 1-1 CH-0 GRCH-1
M 0-3 CH-1 GRCH-1

0-0-0-1
1-1-0-1
0-0-1-0



Open Junior: 2
Open Senior: 2
10:00 AM: Scenthound Show 1
Judge: Matthew Proctor
1 American B & T Coonhound
1 American Leopard Hound
2 Beagle
1 Hamiltonstovare
2  Redbone Coonhound
Scenthound Group Show 1

10:30 AM: Herding Show 1
Judge: Matthew Proctor

2  Australian Shepherd

2 Border Collie

2  Dutch Shepherd

2  German Shepherd Dog

2 LaCatahoula Leopard Dog
Herding Group Show 1

11:00 AM: Northern Show 2
Judge: Matthew Proctor

3 Japanese Akita

1  Shiba
Northern Group Show 2

11:15 AM: Gun Dog Show 2
Judge: Matthew Proctor
Brittany
Curly-Coated Retriever
English Springer Spaniel
German Shorthaired PNT
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever Alt
Labrador Retriever
Labrador Retriever Alt
NS Duck Tolling Retriever
12:15 PM:

11 M/C Standard Poodle

8 Standard Poodle
Gun Dog Group Show 2
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RING 2
9:30 AM: Junior Showmanship Show 2
Judge: David Arthur
Pre-Junior: 1
Novice Junior: 1
Open Junior: 2
Open Senior: 1
10:30 AM: Sighthound Show 1
Judge: Lynn Martin
1 Afghan Hound
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0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-2-0
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-1

2-0-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-1-0-1
1-1-0-0
0-0-0-2

0-0-0-3
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
2-1-1-2
0-1-0-0
0-3-4-5
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1

2-2-3-4
3-2-2-1

0-1-0-0

1  Carolina Dog

3  Silken Windhound

1 Whippet
Sighthound Group Show 1

11:00 AM: Guardian Show 1
Judge: Lynn Martin

4  Boxer 0-0-3-1
4  Doberman Pinscher 0-1-3-0
1 Great Pyrenees 1-0-0-0
3  Perro De Presa Canario 0-1-2-0
2  Rottweiler 0-1-1-0
1  Rottweiler Alt 0-0-1-0
1  South African Boerboel 1-0-0-0
1  Standard Schnauzer 0-0-1-0

Guardian Group Show 1

12:00 PM: Terrier Show 2

Judge: David Arthur
1  American Pit Bull Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Miniature Schnauzer 0-1-0-0
1  Norwich Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Smooth Fox Terrier 0-0-1-0

Terrier Group Show 2

12:15 PM: Companion Show 2

Judge: David Arthur
5  American Bully 1-2-1-1
1  Boston Terrier 0-1-0-0
1  Chihuahua 0-0-1-0
1  Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0
1 French Bulldog 1-0-0-0
1  Havanese 1-0-0-0
3 M/C Poodle M 1-1 CH-0 GRCH-1
5 Poodle M 0-3 CH-1 GRCH-1
1  PugAlt 0-0-0-1
3  Schipperke 1-1-0-1
1  Schipperke Alt 0-0-1-0

Companion Group Show 2

RING 3

9:30 AM: Terrier Show 1

Judge: Deborah Allen
2  American Pit Bull Terrier 1-1-0-0
1 Miniature Schnauzer 0-1-0-0
1  Norwich Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Smooth Fox Terrier 0-0-1-0

Terrier Group Show 1

9:45 AM: Companion Show 1

Judge: Deborah Allen
5  American Bully 1-2-1-1



1  Boston Terrier 0-1-0-0
1  Chihuahua 0-0-1-0
1  Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0
1 French Bulldog 1-0-0-0
1  Havanese 1-0-0-0
3  M/C Poodle M 1-1 CH-0 GRCH-1
5 Poodle M 0-3 CH-1 GRCH-1
1  PugAlt 0-0-0-1
3  Schipperke 1-1-0-1
1  Schipperke Alt 0-0-1-0

Companion Group Show 1

11:00 AM: Sighthound Show 2

Judge: Deborah Allen
1 Afghan Hound 0-1-0-0
1 Carolina Dog 0-0-1-0
3  Silken Windhound 0-1-0-2
1 Whippet 0-1-0-0

Sighthound Group Show 2

11:30 AM: Guardian Show 2

Judge: Deborah Allen
4  Boxer 0-0-3-1
3  Doberman Pinscher 0-1-2-0
1 Great Pyrenees 1-0-0-0
3  Perro De Presa Canario 0-1-2-0
1  Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
1  Rottweiler Alt 0-0-1-0
1  South African Boerboel 1-0-0-0
1  Standard Schnauzer 0-0-1-0

Guardian Group Show 2

RING 4

9:30 AM: Northern Show 1

Judge: Barbara Trammell
3 Japanese Akita 1-1-1-0
1  Shiba 0-1-0-0

Northern Group Show 1

9:45 AM: Gun Dog Show 1

Judge: Barbara Trammell
3 Brittany 0-0-0-3
1 Curly-Coated Retriever 0-0-1-0
1 English Springer Spaniel 0-0-1-0
1  German Shorthaired PNT 1-0-0-0
6  Golden Retriever 2-1-1-2
1  Golden Retriever Alt 0-1-0-0
12 Labrador Retriever 0-3-4-5
1  Labrador Retriever Alt 0-0-0-1
1 NS Duck Tolling Retriever 0-0-0-1

10:45 AM:
11 M/C Standard Poodle 2-2-3-4

8 Standard Poodle 3-2-2-1
Gun Dog Group Show 1

11:30 AM: Scenthound Show 2
Judge: Felicity Trammell

1 American B & T Coonhound 0-1-0-0
1 American Leopard Hound 1-0-0-0
2 Beagle 0-0-2-0
1 Hamiltonstovare 0-1-0-0
2  Redbone Coonhound 1-0-0-1

Scenthound Group Show 2

12:00 PM: Herding Show 2
Judge: Felicity Trammell

2  Australian Shepherd 2-0-0-0
2 Border Collie 1-1-0-0
2  Dutch Shepherd 0-1-0-1
2  German Shepherd Dog 1-1-0-0
2 LaCatahoula Leopard Dog 0-0-0-2

Herding Group Show 2

USEFUL PHONE NUMBERS & EMAIL ADDRESSES
UKC All-Breed Sports Department:
(269) 343-9020, allbreedevents@ukcdogs.com

EMERGENCY VETERINARIAN CLINICS
BluePearl Pet Hospital, 364 S Independence Blvd,
Virginia Beach, VA 23452, (757) 499-5463

DID YOU EARN A
TOTAL DOG THIS WEEKEND?

You’re qualified o enter for the
2022 UKC” Total Dog Invitationall

Ofra %
Scan the QR Code or visit:

www.ukcdogs.com/total-dog-invitational
for more details

OFFICIAL PERFORMANCE DOG NUTRITION PARTNER OF UKC
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